2018 Arterial Paving Questionnaire - Northeast Seattle SurveyMonkey

Q1 What northeast Seattle neighborhood do
you currently live in?

Answered: 650 Skipped: 0

Maple Leaf

Wedgwood

View Ridge

Hawthorne Hills

Windermere

Laurelhurst

University
Dlstrict

Bryant

Ravenna

Roosevelt

Green Lake

Wallingford

Matthews Beach

llive in a
different pa...

I don't live
in Seattle

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Maple Leaf 4.92% 32
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Wedgwood 21.08% 137
View Ridge 4.77% 31
Hawthorne Hills 3.08% 20
Windermere 0.77% 5
Laurelhurst 0.77% 5
University Dlstrict 5.23% 34
Bryant 23.54% 153
Ravenna 16.92% 110
Roosevelt 4.92% 32
Green Lake 2.00% 13
Wallingford 1.54% 10
Matthews Beach 1.08% 7
| live in a different part of Seattle 1.69% 11
| don't live in Seattle 0.15% 1
Other (please specify) 7.54% 49
Total 650
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Q2 What is your home ZIP code?

Answered: 645 Skipped: 5

98125 I
98133
98103 I
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
98115 64.34% 415
98105 24.19% 156
98133 0.16% 1
98103 3.41% 22
Other (please specify) 3.10% 20
Total 645
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Q3 At the Seattle Department of
Transportation (SDOT), we have 5 core
values. We're focused on creating a safe,
interconnected, vibrant, affordable, and
innovative city for all.Please rate our 5 core
values based on how important they are to
you:

Answered: 643 Skipped: 7

A safe city

An
interconnect...

A vibrant city

An affordable
city

An innovative

city
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Not at all Slightly important Moderately important =~ Very Extremely Total Weighted
important important important Average
A safe city 0.31% 0.94% 5.46% 26.68% 66.61%
2 6 35 171 427 641 4.58
An interconnected 1.56% 2.96% 14.04% 46.65% 34.79%
city 10 19 90 299 223 641 4.10
A vibrant city 4.10% 10.41% 32.97% 35.96% 16.56%
26 66 209 228 105 634 3.50
An affordable city 2.50% 6.10% 25.67% 35.05% 30.67%
16 39 164 224 196 639 3.85
An innovative city 7.19% 13.91% 37.19% 28.75% 12.97%
46 89 238 184 83 640 3.26
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Q4 How do you currently get around your
neighborhood? (Pick your top 3)

Answered: 648 Skipped: 2

Walk (or use
mobility dev...

Bike

Bus, trolley,
or train

Personal car,
truck, or van

Taxi

Transportation
network...

Carsharing
(Car2Geo,...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Walk (or use mobility device like a wheelchair) 86.88% 563
Bike 36.73% 238
Bus, trolley, or train 45.68% 296
Personal car, truck, or van 88.12% 571
Taxi 1.08% 7
Transportation network companies (Uber, Lyft, etc.) 10.65% 69

2.93% 19

Carsharing (Car2Go, Zipcar, etc.)

Total Respondents: 648
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Q5 How would you prefer to get around
your neighborhood? (Pick your top 3)

Answered: 646 Skipped: 4

Walk (or use
mobility dev...

Bike

Bus, trolley,
or train

Personal car,
truck, or van

Taxi

Transportation
network...

Carsharing
(Car2Geo,...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Walk (or use mobility device like a wheelchair) 87.46% 565
Bike 47.83% 309
Bus, trolley, or train 61.92% 400
Personal car, truck, or van 59.91% 387
Taxi 0.00% 0
Transportation network companies (Uber, Lyft, etc.) 6.35% 41

3.41% 22

Carsharing (Car2Go, Zipcar, etc.)

Total Respondents: 646
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Q6 How satisfied are you with the pavement
quality of arterial streets in your
neighborhood?

Answered: 647 Skipped: 3

Very satisfied

Somewhat

satisfied

Neither

satisfied no...

Somewhat

dissatisfied

Very

dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 11.13% 72
Somewhat satisfied 38.49% 249
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 16.23% 105
Somewhat dissatisfied 23.49% 152
Very dissatisfied 10.66% 69
Total 647
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Q7 How satisfied are you with the overall
walking environment in your neighborhood,
including sidewalks, shoulders, and curb

Very satisfied

Somewhat
satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Total

0%

10%

20%

ramps?

Answered: 647 Skipped: 3

30%

40%

8/25

50%

60%

70%

80%

Responses

18.24%
29.68%
9.27%

25.35%

17.47%

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

118
192

60
164

113

647
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Q8 How satisfied are you with the overall
biking environment in your neighborhood,
including bike lanes, neighborhood
greenways, and shared streets?

Answered: 637 Skipped: 13
Very satisfied

Somewhat
satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 16.48% 105
Somewhat satisfied 24.18% 154
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 24.49% 156
Somewhat dissatisfied 22.45% 143
Very dissatisfied 12.40% 79
Total 637
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Q9 How satisfied are you with the overall
driving environment in your neighborhood?

Answered: 644 Skipped: 6

Very satisfied

Somewhat

satisfied

Neither

satisfied no...

Somewhat

dissatisfied

Very

dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 12.58% 81
Somewnhat satisfied 32.92% 212
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 17.39% 112
Somewhat dissatisfied 26.40% 170
Very dissatisfied 10.71% 69
Total 644
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Q10 How satisfied are you with available
parking at destinations on arterials in your
neighborhood?

Answered: 642 Skipped: 8

Very satisfied

Somewhat

satisfied

Neither

satisfied no...

Somewhat

dissatisfied

Very

dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Very satisfied 21.81% 140
Somewhat satisfied 25.70% 165
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 21.65% 139
Somewhat dissatisfied 18.54% 119
Very dissatisfied 12.31% 79
Total 642
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Q11 How far do you usually have to park
from destinations on arterials in your
neighborhood?

Answered: 644 Skipped: 6

WiIthin 1 block
of my...

1 or 2 blocks
from my...

3 or more
blocks from ...

I don't know I
Not applicable .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses
WIthin 1 block of my destination 42.55%
1 or 2 blocks from my destination 34.94%
3 or more blocks from my destination 9.16%
| don't know 4.35%
Not applicable 9.01%
Total

12/25

100%

SurveyMonkey

274
225
59
28

58

644
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Q12 How safe do you feel when driving,
walking, biking, or in transit on arterial
streets in your neighborhood?

Answered: 643 Skipped: 7

Very safe

Somewhat safe

Neither safe
nor unsafe

Somewhat unsafe

Very unsafe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very safe 18.51% 119
Somewhat safe 40.44% 260
Neither safe nor unsafe 12.91% 83
Somewhat unsafe 22.24% 143
Very unsafe 5.91% 38
Total 643
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Q13 How safe do you feel crossing arterial
streets while driving, walking, biking, or in
transit in your neighborhood?

Answered: 645 Skipped: 5
Very safe

Neither safe
nor unsafe

Somewhat unsafe

Very unsafe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Very safe 10.39%
Somewhat safe 32.87%
Neither safe nor unsafe 10.39%
Somewhat unsafe 31.32%
Very unsafe 15.04%

Total

14 /25

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

67
212
67
202

97

645
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Q14 Have you or someone you know ever
been involved in a crash or collision on an
arterial street in your neighborhood,
whether while driving, walking, biking, or in
transit?

Answered: 640 Skipped: 10

Yes

Maybe

Don't know I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 43.28% 277
No 46.41% 297
Maybe 4.06% 26
Don't know 6.25% 40
Total 640
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Q18 What is your age?

Answered: 596 Skipped: 54

19 or younger

20-24

25-34
55-64
65 or older -

| would rather
not say

0% 10% 20%

Answer Choices

Total

19 or younger
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25-34
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45-54

55-64

65 or older

| would rather not say

30%

40%

18 /25

50%

60%

70%

Responses

1.01%

1.51%

12.58%

27.35%

24.50%

15.27%

12.75%

5.03%

80%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

75
163
146

91

76

30

596
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Q19 Do you have a disability? (Check all
that apply)

Answered: 554 Skipped: 96

Mobility

Vision I

Hearing

Cognitive

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

40%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Mobility 5.23% 29
Vision 217% 12
Hearing 1.81% 10
Cognitive 0.72% 4
None 89.53% 496
Other (please specify) 2.89% 16

Total Respondents: 554
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Q20 What race/ethnicity best describes

American
Indian or...

Asian or
Pacific...

Black or
African-Amer...

Hispanic or
Latino

White or
Caucasian

Two or more
races

I'd rather not
say

Other (please
specify)

you?

Answered: 575 Skipped: 75

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
American Indian or Alaska Native 0.17% 1
Asian or Pacific Islander 4.52% 26
Black or African-American 0.70% 4
Hispanic or Latino 1.22% 7
White or Caucasian 74.61% 429
Two or more races 3.13% 18
I'd rather not say 13.04% 75
Other (please specify) 2.61% 15

Total 575
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Q21 What gender do you identify with?

Answered: 583 Skipped: 67

Male

Transgender or
genderqueer

I'd rather not
say

Optional
Self-ldentif...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Male
Female
Transgender or genderqueer
I'd rather not say

Optional Self-Identification

Total

21/25

60%

70% 80%

Responses

38.77%
51.80%
0.86%
7.20%

1.37%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

226

302

42

583
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Q22 What is your annual household
income?

Answered: 570 Skipped: 80

$7,500 or less

$7,501 to
$15,000

$15,001 to
$25,000

$25,001 to
$35,000

$35,001 to
$55,000

$55,001 to
$75,000

$75,001 to
$100,000

$100,001 to
$150,000

$150,001 to
$200,000

More than
$200,000

I don't know

I'd rather not
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
$7,500 or less 0.88% 5
$7,501 to $15,000 0.70% 4
$15,001 to $25,000 0.70% 4
$25,001 to $35,000 2.28% 13

$35,001 to $55,000 5.61% 32

7.89% 45
$55,001 to $75,000

$75,001 to $100,000 9.65% 55
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$100,001 to $150,000
$150,001 to $200,000
More than $200,000

| don't know

I'd rather not say

Total

23125

13.86%

10.53%

18.42%

0.18%

29.30%

SurveyMonkey
79
60

105

167

570
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Q23 How did you learn about this project?
(Pick all that apply)

Answered: 597 Skipped: 53

My employer
News media I
City of
Seattle / SD...
Twitter I
Nextdoor I
City of
Seattle / SD...
Other (please
specify)
Facebook -
An
organization...
Friend /
neighbor /...
City of
Seattle / SD...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
My employer 0.67% 4
News media 1.51% 9
City of Seattle / SDOT website 2.51% 15
Twitter 4.19% 25
Nextdoor 4.69% 28
6.87% 41
City of Seattle / SDOT email
Other (please specify) 7.37% 44
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Blog

Facebook

An organization I'm involved with
Friend / neighbor / family member

City of Seattle / SDOT mailer

Total Respondents: 597

25/25

8.38%

10.89%

13.07%

14.91%

42.71%

SurveyMonkey

50
65
78
89

255
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